
Event Name Day Date Time
Term Starts Mon 06/01/2025
Drama Kids Workshops Thu 09/01/2025 1.10-3.00pm
Clubs start Mon 13/01/2025
Barton Class Trip to Otford Library Mon 13/01/2025 9.15-11.15am
Infant Agility Y2 at Knole Academy Mon 13/01/2025 3.00-5.00pm
Sevenoaks League Football Match - Knole Academy Tues 14/01/2025 3.30-4.30pm
Closing Date for Kent Primary Admissions Wed 15/01/2025
Dental Experience for whole school in classes Wed 15/01/2025 1.30-3.20pm
Pupil Census Thu 16/01/2025
Class Parent Representatives Meeting with Head Thu 16/01/2025 9.00-9.30am
Water Polo Festival at Sevenoaks School (invited team of KS2 pupils) Wed 22/01/2025 4.00-6.00pm
Kent Police Road Safety Workshops KS1 then KS2 Thu 23/01/2025 1.15-2.15pm
Barton Class Trip to Pets at Home Otford Mon 27/01/2025 TBC
Infant Agility Y1 at Knole Academy Mon 27/01/2025 3.00-5.00pm
Full Governing Body Meeting Mon 27/01/2025 4.00-6.00pm
Tennis Academy Assembly Wed 29/01/2025 1.05-1.35pm
Chinese New Year Celebration with Preschool and Barton Parents/Carers Wed 29/01/2025 2.30-3.00pm
Shoreham Village School joins The Pioneer Academy Sat 01/02/2025
Family Forum on Maths Mon 03/02/2025 9.00-9.30am
Years 3 to 6 Inter-house Netball Mon 03/02/2025 1.00-3.00pm
O2 Young Voices Wed 05/02/2025 11.30am-10pm
Dare to Believe Festival (Yr 5 and 6) at Sevenoaks School Thu 06/02/2025 1.00-3.00pm
Cameron Class Curriculum Celebration - Parents and Carers Welcome Fri 07/02/2025 9.00-9.30am
Barton Class Fire Engine Visit Mon 10/02/2025 TBC
Safer Internet Day - 'Together for a better internet' Tues 11/02/2025
Reception to Year 6 Learning Review Evening and Curriculum Open Evening Tues 11/02/2025 3.30-7.00pm
Reception to Year 6 Learning Review Evening and Curriculum Open Evening Thu 13/02/2025 3.30-5.00pm
Moore Class Curriculum Celebration - Parents/ Carers Welcome Fri 14/02/2025 9.00-9.30am

School Re-opens Mon 24/02/2025
House Meetings Tues 25/02/2025 11.30-12.00pm
FOSS World Book Day Costume and Book Sale Thu 27/02/2025 3.20-4.00pm
Palmer Class Curriculum Celebration - Parents and Carers Welcome Fri 28/02/2025 9.00-9.30am
Secondary School Places Offered Mon 03/03/2025
Basketball at Sevenoaks School Mon 03/03/2025 4.00-6.00pm
Author Visit KS2 Claire Hatcher Smith Tues 04/03/2025 TBC
World Book Day Thu 06/03/2025
Shoreham Cultural and Arts Eisteddfod Festival- Parents/ Carers Welcome Thu 06/03/2025 2.30-3.20pm
Barton Class Curriculum Celebration- Parents/ Carers Welcome Fri 07/03/2025 9.00-9.30am
Y1 Phonics Screening and Y2 , Y6 SATs Information Meeting for Parents/ Carers Wed 12/03/2025 9.00-9.30am
Netball & Football Tournament - Knole Academy Sat 15/03/2025 8.30am-12.30pm
Basketball at Sevenoaks School Mon 17/03/2025 4.00-6.00pm
Bikeability Y6 Tues 18/03/2025
Bikeability Y6 Wed 19/03/2025
Final week of Clubs Mon 24/03/2025
Inter-house Tag-rugby Mon 24/03/2025 1.00-3.00pm
Sevenoaks League Football Match - Knole Academy Tues 25/03/2025 3.30-4.00pm
Schools Love to Dance at the Stag Theatre Tues 25/03/2025 TBC
FOSS Mothers and Special Others Shop Thu 27/03/2025 9.00-11.00am
Mothers Day Café (Mother's Day 30th March 2025) Fri 28/03/2025 2.45-3.20pm
Cross Country at Sevenoaks Prep School Mon 31/03/2025 TBC
Basketball at Sevenoaks School Mon 31/03/2025 4.00-6.00pm
FOSS April Fools Relax the Rules (£1 donation) Tues 01/04/2025
End of Term Reports to Parents/ Carers Tues 01/04/2025
Whole School Spring Concert - Parents/carers welcome Fri 04/04/2025 1.15-2.00pm
End of Term Fri 04/04/2025 2.00pm

Half Term 17th-21st inclusive


